4 to parmit a side yard of 35 feot (instead of the required 37.5 feet) for

i the carport and @ side yard of 4O fest (instead of the required 50

feat)

Tor the dwelling.

d of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimers Cousty, o the Zoning Lew of Baltimors County: far the

!
I
E
?
&
!

Quner wiches to consiruct 63-foot wide dwelllng with carport
oxtending'5 fost beyond side of said dwelling. Lot width is
insufficient to eatisfy side yard requirements,

Ses stthched desoription

By The Zouing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this___ 13th.

197 T, that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as
Talfimare County, n fwo newspspers of general circulation

BAL1.4ORE COUNTY, MARYLL.iD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
S, Eric DiNenna,

7o Zoning Commissloner Date__ February 3, 1978
Lasfle H, Grasf

yROM. . Zonlo: .C.-;_"g; i SR

SUBJECT.. lon_#78-157-A, _Petition for Vorlonce for Side Yards.

u’ﬁﬁ‘-‘i‘lﬁ‘ ‘Kidge Rood Jd4 .54 feet Southwest of Volley Glen Court
iHomer

- Landmark Camtruction, Inc.

Bth District

HEARING: Manday, February 6, 1978 (10:00 A.M.)

There ore no ompreherslve planning facton requiring comments on this petiifon.

o H.
Director of irg.

LHG:IGHaw

Ay

RE; PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/S of l:f'l Idl. 4,54
SW of Valley Glen Court
Bth nmﬁsi'y 0 5 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC,,

Petitionen: 1 Case No. 157-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissloner:

Pursuant fo the outhority contained In Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | heraby enter my appsarance in this procaeding. You are requested 1o notify
me of any hearing date or detes which may be now or hereafter designates therefore,

and of the passags of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

County Office Bullding
Towsen, Maryland 21204
494-2188
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of Jonvary, 1978, o copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed fo Landmark Construction, Inc,, 2311 Hidden Glen Drlve,

Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, Petitioners.

EX. 200N,
TR R R R

?\\DCE ROAD

T

G e e
R 2500.00°

AT e R ey
R R A

e

BLDG . SETRW.

@
\_/‘

EX. TGN

1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

TR A Y i) Mavaian T
Chorles E. Kowntz, Jr.  / John W, Hession, Il
Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counse!

snes

o]
83 2577
d /|
!/! ):\‘[’
B d

e
N e8°\c'd8"E |‘5¢1 \5

EX, ZONWNG * R.C.5

CX. USE : RESIDENTAL

s s JSsochTs o

II-
uu.m“

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY APP\ JCATION
FaR SIDE YARD VARIANC]

G2 GREEW VA\_\.EY NORTH
AMENDr_D PLAT SECT, T X1/
8™ ELEC. D\“;’\; BALTO. CO. , MD.

o aLE " - =

Y

oMice of panning and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
130114943361

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONNG COMMISSIONER

February 9, 1978

Mr. Simon Scher

Landmark Conm-um, Ine.
6303 Plmlico Rox:

Baltimore, Mllyl-lul 21209

RE: Petition for Variances
SE/S of Ridge Road, 344.54' SW of
Valley Glen Ct. - 8th Election District
Landmark Constiuction Company -
Petitioner
NO, 78-157-A (Item No. 120)

Dear Mr. Scher:

1 have this dato passed my Order in the above captioned matter In
accordance with the attached.

GIM/me
Attachments
ccr Mr. & Mrs. Stanley B, Tanncnbsum

9007 Winands Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

John W. Hessian, LI, Esquire
People’s Counsel

BEL AIR 0PTICE

Wasm Panc L Gmus Wour
Raglotsred Sorvessr Londscepe Arsbitect
Prowe 730.9080 P 530.0088

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR SIDE YARD VARTANCE:

Beginning for the saze at a point on the southeast side of Ridge
Road (60 feet wide) sald point being distant 344.54 feet southwestorly
from the intersection formed by said southeast side of Ridge Road with
tha centerline of Valley Glen Court (50 feot wide), thence being all of
Lot 68 as shown on the Amended Plat of Section One, Groen Valley North,
recordod among the plat records of Baltimore County in Flat Book 37
Folio 22,

Containing 43,665.9 square feet of land, more or less.

Your rg;a-in. been receivad n”‘ accepted for filing




r;u—-u-h(—.-ﬁum -u..-&-l-.u.—u.)h

of tacts _.that, it

!
+

the Baltimore cﬂe;-!:_.l_e_.l-uﬂﬂ-_ﬂg- would result in practical cifficulty and

onable hardship upon the Patitioner, o s i sk i Mbali 1
; SHAEIL ke nship bpot Db A ey ' S — i
‘ . d
; i departmens ofpubic works
1he shove Variance should be had; snd t further appesring that by ressen of e granting of BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE S TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ths Variances requested not adversely effecting the health, safety, and goneral Mr. s(mn Scher
s Page THORNTON M. MOURING. P.E.
_welfare of the community, Variances to permit a side yard setback of 35 fect for COUNTY OPFICE BLDG. January 19, 1978 5::3!2;-:; i," i Jamuary 4, 1978
Towses, Marylond £ |
Jarport instead of the required 37.5 feet _and a slde yard setback of 40 foct wicholaser . ! S R
# Commodar: Zoning Comisaioner
e o 1s Sl 0 %0 aw Tor i pixonis ad dwelllng ‘s hiuldhd g ratod g Heseniccns At the time of thi i County Office Building
Deputy | oum |30 afaaz";}"“m Sk om the Dopartnent of Tratfis phgineecimy ite Tovson, Maryland 21204
e Lable; henever, |
by the Zening o Battimore County, ths . TRE__ T Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 to ne by the tonact e repsasenciyally indicated o zten a0 gt
f 3 committee that there we ty Ovner: Landmark (onstruction
a i{] ayof February 197 that the berein Petition for the aforcmentioned Variances { T JE ST Ince Raciion request. ere no problems with this slz M e £ Valley Glen & ot on
= i ERiNG Existing zoning: R.Ce
= Petitioner - Landmark Con= .
N titior Zoning: Variance to permit a side nmnk GI 35!
o malErALTOF struction Company, Inc. date of ensennua’.'né'rﬁf:ptd iff filing on the i in lieu of the required 37.5' for a carport and a
AN Of the hearing date and time. wnish e p otice satback of 40! in lieu of tha required 50' for the eeiting;
Dear Mr. Scher: not less than 30 nor more than svc:.;:l:fx:" i G L S D)
o« er the
e The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed h:‘; “L:h:h:“”” gurtificate, will be forwarded Doar Hr. Ditienna:
s = TR nepsary | ithe: pLanE  suBIEEnd 1tk ENG " Above Eaeranced pRELLIon near future. .
S PROJECT PLANNING and_basimaisianjonisite F1€LA Inspection OF Ehe ipropezty . ts ars furnished in regard to the riat submitted to this office

The following comments are a result of this review and Very truly yours, for .:‘:.:nxl,;"ﬂmm Advisory Committse in connection with the subject i1

‘Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public' hearing on the above petition
M - - boARD oF EBvCATION the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested, but AL A

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

inspection. ~These comments are not intended to indicate
Generaly

NICHOLAS B.

2ouwG ApiisTRATION |  tO assure that all parties are made aware of plans or A4

ik "OMMODART dmora County hi and utdld emants t directly involved and
5 it have a bearing on this case. The Director of P. g".i:mg; Baltinera e ty highway and utility improve are mot directly
may file & written report with the Zoning Commi oning Plans Advisory Committee
with as to the suitability of the NBC:rf Lot 68 as shown on the Amended Plat of Section One "Green Valley Morth" recorded
requested zoning. E.H.K., Jr. 37, Polio 22.
ec:  Hudk
¢ This currently vacant property, zoned R.C. 5, is 101 é:: ":"g‘““' Inc. This office has no Further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
| located on the south side of Ridge Road approximately 200 East Joppa Road Advisory Cosmittes review in connection with this Item §120 (1977-1978).
| 344 foet southwest of Valley Glen Court and is part of e
| the newly develo‘pi.rw !nbugvlalon of n:gen :alleyinurm.;d » Marylan 1204 truly vwn.
the abave Variance should NOT EE GRANTED. Adjacent properties are similarly zoned and are improve
| with dwellings. Lo fbarot-cr—
[vxn, P.E.
IT IS ORDERED b the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this _ . —_tay This Variance is necessitated by your proposal to St mni L e thme i
| construct a awelling within 40 feet of the easterly
2 197 Variar P DENTED, property line in lieu of the required 50 fect with an D AN VR ina
o e e Ve . o attached carport within 35 feet of this property line
in licu of the required 37-1/2 fect. A similar petition coi Re Mortos
is being requested for a property within this subdivision. R. Covahey
‘Tonlng Commissioner of Baitimore County T-NE Key Shest
59 & 60 W 21 Pos. Shests
4 15 F Topo
50 Tax Map

i . |
e ‘_1 oo baimoro county bonmarscouny/

ofice of planning ond zoning” depormant ofheann” deparimen of raffic engineering”
el kR AD ks TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
‘ 201} 4943211 Decerber 21, 1977 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 3011494 3550 o1i&28.7310

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D... B Paul H. Reincke
DEPUTY STATE ANO COUNTY HeALTH QFFICER Cier
M. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee January 11, 1978 danuary 30, 1978
Office of Planning ond Zoviing
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
ek i onmenh

Dear Mr. DiNenna: Mr. S. Eric DiNennma. Zontng Commissioner Shing: Comti s
Offics of Plinning and 2oning ;‘:::Y’g"ln Setiing Orfico of Planning and
Commants on frem #120, Zoning Advis i 3 County Offica Bullding Baxtimone County Offico Petlaing
nh on 120, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Decomber 13, 1977, ore ox follows: SEVREXI iR ey Nab dtns Towson, Marylana 21204 ‘ Tovaon, Maryland o0k
Property Osner: - Landeork Corstruction Dear Mr. DiN Item No. 120 - ZAC - Dereaber 13, 1977 itbontion: 1, Gomoduri, Chaimen
Locotion; SE/S Ridge Rood 344,54 SW Vallay Glen Court (Lot 88) | A 2 Property Ovner:  Landma ng Advioory Comittoo
Existing Zoning: R.C.-5 The following are comman:s on Item # 120 , Zeaing Adviaors Locations -
Proposed Zoning: Varicnce to pemit a side setoock of 35' in lieu of the required 37.5' Cosmittee Meeting of  December 13, 1977 i e Re: Property Omor: Landmark Construction Co.
for o comert and a side setback of 40° in liew of the raquired 50' for the dweelli sting Zoning:
Acres: 1.002 s G e T e e Brogerty 0UAers. - Danduesle Gunesrucelon os Proposcd Zoning: Variance to permlt a side setback of 35° in 1len of Location: SE/S Ridge Rd. 344.54' SW Valley Glen Ot. (Lot 68)
District; the required 37.5' for a carport and a side setback
et 8th i S e g o s e RN il S40"h Theu S e reired 50° Tor Tiea oo 120 Zoning Agonda  Meeting of 12/13/77
This office hos reviewed the sublect petition and offers the following ccmments. These commants Acres: 1.002 Disteict: 8th Gontlaman:
‘are not nfended fo Indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but ore to cssure that |
all parties ore mode oware of plans or problems with regand to development plans that may have Districe: Bch Dear Hr. Didenna: Pursuant to your request, ths rofervaced property has boon survoyed by this
bearing on this petition. i Bureau and Lho comments boloy marked with sn "x" are applicable and required
Since the requested varf-nce willnot interfere with the location e wlae y:;;:‘;i;”“"“ﬂ' are anticipated by the rrquested variance to £0 b corractod or incorporated into the finel plans for the property.
ond i l f th o] ed 11 and g a1 al em, h h
This plan there are ne site-pl ng factors requiring comment . :":':.p;r:a:"’::;::!:? nd sevage disposal system, no healt G S B s i e
very truly yours, located at inborvals of oot alimg an spproved rod 10
Very truly yours, i i accordance vith Paltimore Gounty stendards as publishod by tho
=3 / Departaont of Public Works.
W Kichael 8. Flinigan e ( ) 2 A sccond moans of vehielo accoss is required for tho site.
Tratfic ineer Associa
, Al ( ) 3. The vohicle dead-ond condition shown at,
Planner Ii] CHESeE S g
BTN Tho wadm allovd Uy tho Firo Dopartmonts
Project and Development Planning STy ¥SP/hna e allor ertaont:
~ v { ) b Tho sito shall be made to cm:l'l:l wdth all nm\um.» parts of tho
€ Firo Provention Godn yrior to Gocupincy or oginning of operations.
i v ( ) 5 Tho buildings and structuros cxisting or pm!pﬂ:nd on tha site shall
i Thomas H. U ctor comply with all apnlicabls roquircmonts of the Natim=) Fire Pro-
BUREAU OF ENVIRD: SFRVICES toctdon Lssociation Stantard Mo, 101 "Lifo Safety Cods™, 1970
i Tditdon prior to oceupancy.
t ( ) 6. Sito plans aro approvoed as drovn.
it i THD/K5/pe (xx) 1. fhe Fire Proventdon Burcau hao 0 commcrnbn, et this tino.
i

| SEC 35 118
i - T7<) 7 Motod and
Doty 41 j 7 /»Géyf iproveds

SR ¢
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bammors

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
1301) 4543810

of permi ond Keaniss”

0w severnt Decomber 9, 1977

County Offica Buil
Towaon, Maryland 21:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

e #120 Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting, December 13, 1977
are as follovs

‘Property Owner: fandmark Gonatruction Co
locat iont 5/8/5 Ridge Road 3k.S4' 5/¥ Valley Glem Ot. (lot 68)
ningR.C.
hnl.lq!hrhml to permit a side setback of 35' in lieu of the
ed 37.5' for a carport and a side setback of L0 in lieu
of the required 50! for the duelling
Aores: 1,002

District: Btn

The items checked below are applicable:

@) A. Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Bullding Code (Bl
= 1570 Baition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable cod

Cads)

@) B. A builaing permit shall be required before construction can begin.

€) C. Thaeo of conatrustion dravings will be required to file an
lvp“ulf.iﬂﬂ for a bullding permit.

() b. mree e of construction drawings -m. G n‘lltmd Paryland

Azchitect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an. Appllelllnn for a bullding permit.
() E. WVood frase walls are not permitted within 310" of a property line.

Contact Duilding Departasnt f distance is betveen 3'0" and 6'0%
ety Yt
() ». ¥o coment

(C) ©. Requested sctback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Bullding Code. Seot.

Very truly yours,

ol i

CERTIFICATE Ot PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.

Aanager.

Coust of Advertisement, 3.

THIS IS TO CEATIFY, that the annezcd sdvertiscment was
published in THE. JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Raltimore County, Md., veSSChrmmmx:

P THoMAS W movER

BOARD OF EDUCATION'
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: December 7, 1977

Beib e b vame
Zoning Commissione

Baltimore County o!‘nu Building
Towson, Maryl

2.A.C, Meeting of:  December 13, 1977

Item No: 120
Tty Ovner:  landmark Construction Co.
tion: srls Ridge Rd. 344.54% S Valley Glen Ct. (Lot 68)

Present Zonir .C.
Erhcas sty Varianco to perait a sido sotbsck of 33! in Meu

£ the required 37.5' for a carport and a
Sethack of 40" in iie of the roquired S0 ror tho
dvelling.

District:  8th
Acres: 1,002

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing en student population.

Very truly yours,

/(n fit [l

. Nick Petrovich,
r/op Field Representative

vin Loneex

en

wicnsass, .
woraams noawn u. Hav

ROBCNT Y. DUBEL. sursmiranasat

OFFICE OF

Eci e VI )

NEWSPAPERS
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 January 19
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SEeEmiEeY THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anneaed advertisement of
bk O PETITION FOR VATANCE - Landmark Constr. Inc.
s o e e o SE/S of Rid, nd H-6130
= s Inserted Inthe foowing

® &
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION LT T T B i :f“"‘—n"—

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map 75| P

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, €A

@ Towson Times
G Arbutus Times

O Community Times
O Suburban Times West

O Suburban Times East

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

Reviewed by % Revised Plans:
= Change in outline or description___Yes
= ToNe
Previous case; Map # Ay 15 F
< :
e &

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this_ 7 day of

D 197).  Filing Fee 2,7 .  Received __check

//M

Zoning Commitaioner
votivionor_lefo K GtV by 78

Petitioner's Attornay viewed by girr

* This is not to be intorprated as accoptanca of the Potition for
assignment of a hearing date

Other

|- Siew 78-/57-A

il
!

i
gl
H

wai inserted in the issues of January 19, 1078

i
I
|
3

o

il
il

i

I
!gf iﬁﬁgh
ik

!

BY.

i
it
i

i
i

i
|

once a week for__one  successive weeks before the
20th day of lanuacy 1978, that is 1o say. the same

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

| SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . ¢ fig,
OFFICE OF FINANCE - Dnsion
CASH RECEIPT
care___Tah. 2, 1978 ol-662
o $56.25

pecoven landmrk Construotion, Inc, 6303 Pialico M.

ron Mvertisiog wd postiog of gropecty
#18-25T-4.

Biosem 2 56.25m

VALIGATION OB SIGHATURE 6 CABHIER

1 HAS.WM:REMM' MARYLAND m 57349
CASH RECEIPT -

oare__(Z=2-77 B

-
wr 25

G‘,, £ ¢ ailou
e

IR, AR g,
2ot er

oot 5 2500

VALIGATION on SINATURE OF CARNIER




